B. A. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ANAND - 388 110 (Gujarat)



Dr. K. P. Patel Principal and Dean

Establishment of Department of Agricultural Engineering and Department of Basic Science and Humanities at B. A. College of Agriculture.

Read: Minutes of the 49th Meeting of Board of Management

It is hereby notified to all concerned that vide item No. 49.21 in the minutes of the 49th Meeting of the Board of Management of the Anand Agricultural University held on 06.12.2018, the Board of Management has resolved as under.

NOTIFICATION

"It is resolved that the members of Board of Management accord approval to establish Department of Agricultural Engineering at B. A. College of Agriculture as per ICAR Fifth Deans' Committee Recommendations.

Further, Board of Management accord approval to merge the Mathematics discipline and put it with English and place both under the Department of Basic Science and Humanities. Since, the Agricultural Statistics has the separate identity it should be retained as such as separate department."

No. AAU/BACA/TO/ 377 /2018 Date: 11.12.2018 (K. P. Patel) Principal and Dean, BACA AAU, Anand

Copy with respect to:

- 1. All the members of the Board of Management, AAU, Anand
- 2. All the members of the Academic Council of AAU, Anand
- 3. All Directors/ Deans of Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 4. The Registrar, AAU, Anand

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AAU, Anand
- 2. Principals of all Colleges of faculty of Agriculture/ Horticulture, AAU, Anand
- 3. All the HoDs, BACA, Anand
- 4. Academic branch, BACA, AAU, Anand
- 5. Notification file, BACA, AAU, Anand